
Wooster (5-2) -vs- Mass.-Boston (2-3)
3/15/2026 at Southwestern University ()

 
 

 
 
Wooster Goals: Jack Holub (9); Lane Kellogg (5); Austin Jourde (1); Cooper Nichols (1); Luke Budd (1) 
Assists: Lane Kellogg (4); Will Crane (2); John Allen Ginder (2); Austin Jourde (1); Sam Green (1); Jack Holub (1); Baird Hruska (1);
Domenic Cuda (1) 
 
Mass.-Boston Goals: Matt Hutchings (5); Jack Schartner (3); Brayden MacLean (1); Tyler Hilgert (1) 
Assists: Tyler Hilgert (3); Matt Hutchings (2); Brayden MacLean (1); Cole Allan (1); Nolen Beauregard (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Carson Meczywor 2nd/06:54; Holden Kuzniar 3rd/02:49; Carson Meczywor 4th/10:25; Luke Peter 4th/05:38; Patrick Kane
4th/00:52
Officials: Peyton Stegeman

Date: 3/15/2026
Attendance: 112

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wooster 8 4 3 2 17
Mass.-Boston 3 1 4 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wooster 18 12 11 7 48
Mass.-Boston 8 11 12 10 41

Shots On Goal
Wooster 11 8 5 5 29
Mass.-Boston 4 5 9 4 22

Saves
Wooster 1 4 5 2 12
Mass.-Boston 3 4 2 3 12

Turnovers
Wooster 5 4 7 4 20
Mass.-Boston 6 2 5 4 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wooster 2-3 4-4 3-3 3-4 12-14
Mass.-Boston 3-5 2-3 2-2 3-5 10-15

Ground Balls
Wooster 12 14 15 9 50
Mass.-Boston 12 10 9 12 43

Face Offs
Wooster 9 4 2 0 15
Mass.-Boston 3 1 6 5 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Wooster 0 1 1 1 0-3
Mass.-Boston 0 0 0 2 0-2



Wooster 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Austin Jourde 1 1 2 3 6 4 0 - -
10 Bennett Viverito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jack Holub 9 1 10 11 3 0 1 - -
22 Domenic Cuda 0 1 1 1 7 0 1 - -
28 Case Lowery 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
40 John Allen Ginder 0 2 2 3 5 1 0 - -
43 Luke Budd 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
66 Lane Kellogg 5 4 9 15 4 3 0 - -
77 Owen Thompson 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 - -
99 Sutton Ursillo 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Ian Marsland 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
3 Tim Higgin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 CJ Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Owen Bosland 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 15-27 -
9 Mac Dwyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Patrick Kane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Sam Green 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 - -
13 Jack Nolan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Will Crane 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 - -
19 Grady Harban 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
20 Baird Hruska 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Samuel Briggs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
38 Jesse Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Cooper Nichols 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
44 Braden Popper 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

48 Luke Peter 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
88 Max Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -

Totals 17 13 30 48 50 20 3 15-30
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Case Lowery 60:00 10 12 W



Mass.-Boston 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Jack Baker 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11-15 -
8 James Boldy 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -
10 Oliver Bateman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

20 Holden Kuzniar 0 0 0 1 4 0 5 -
1-

00:30
21 Graham Hickey 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-1 -
22 Matt Hutchings 5 2 7 7 1 0 1 - -
23 Cole Allan 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 - -
25 Hank Alessandro 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
29 Jack Schartner 3 0 3 10 4 2 0 - -
55 Nolen Beauregard 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Matt Laverty 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
6 Liam Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Patrick Dwinnells 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
9 Reilly Collins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
11 Ryan Steckman-Buck 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

12 Carson Meczywor 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 -
2-

01:30
15 Max White 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
17 Brayden MacLean 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
19 Tyler Hilgert 1 3 4 2 5 3 0 - -
26 Charlie Bunger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 David Oman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Joesph McCullough 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
33 Jack DiFalco-Wheeler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
34 Hunter Grafton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -
37 Drew Largen 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4-11 -
40 Tadas Baltaduonis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Matthew Konareski 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
42 Dale Wills 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
66 Thomas DeMaio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
68 Jonathan Halpin 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 41 43 17 8 15-30
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 James Boldy 60:00 17 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WOOSTER MASS.-BO
1st 14:53 Jack Holub Domenic Cuda 1 0
1st 14:29 Jack Holub John Allen Ginder 2 0
1st 13:26 Jack Holub Lane Kellogg 3 0
1st 09:12 Lane Kellogg Will Crane 4 0
1st 08:53 Matt Hutchings Nolen Beauregard 4 1
1st 08:29 Jack Schartner Matt Hutchings 4 2
1st 05:44 Jack Holub John Allen Ginder 5 2
1st 05:31 Lane Kellogg Jack Holub 6 2
1st 02:46 Jack Holub Austin Jourde 7 2
1st 01:07 Lane Kellogg Will Crane 8 2
1st 00:13 Jack Schartner Matt Hutchings 8 3
2nd 14:46 Lane Kellogg Unassisted 9 3
2nd 11:37 Matt Hutchings Brayden MacLean 9 4
2nd 05:16 Jack Holub Lane Kellogg 10 4
2nd 01:08 Jack Holub Unassisted 11 4
2nd 00:19 Luke Budd Lane Kellogg 12 4
3rd 14:28 Austin Jourde Unassisted 13 4
3rd 10:00 Tyler Hilgert Unassisted 13 5
3rd 09:02 Brayden MacLean Unassisted 13 6
3rd 08:44 Jack Schartner Tyler Hilgert 13 7
3rd 06:39 Jack Holub Lane Kellogg 14 7
3rd 04:05 Lane Kellogg Sam Green 15 7
3rd 01:25 Matt Hutchings Tyler Hilgert 15 8
4th 14:35 Matt Hutchings Tyler Hilgert 15 9
4th 06:21 Cooper Nichols Unassisted 16 9
4th 05:30 Matt Hutchings Cole Allan 16 10
4th 01:08 Jack Holub Baird Hruska 17 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 06:54 MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 02:49 MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar 00:30 HOLDING
4th 10:25 MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:38 WOOSTER Luke Peter 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:52 WOOSTER Patrick Kane 01:00 TRIPPING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MASS.-BO James Boldy at goalie for MASS.-BO.
15:00 WOOSTER Case Lowery at goalie for WOOSTER.
15:00 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by WOOSTER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
14:53 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Domenic Cuda.

Wooster 1, Mass.-Boston 0
14:53 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by WOOSTER (on faceoff violation).
14:29 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by John Allen Ginder.

Wooster 2, Mass.-Boston 0

14:29 WOOSTER
Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack DiFalco-Wheeler won by WOOSTER, [14:29] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Jack
Nolan.

14:25 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg (caused by Holden Kuzniar).
13:41 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar.
13:41 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar WIDE
13:26 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by Lane Kellogg.

Wooster 3, Mass.-Boston 0
13:22 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack DiFalco-Wheeler won by WOOSTER (on faceoff violation).
11:57 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg HIT POST
11:34 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder HIGH
11:21 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder WIDE
11:14 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
10:59 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Oliver Bateman.
10:42 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
10:18 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Patrick Dwinnells, SAVE Case Lowery
10:11 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
09:54 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
09:39 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Owen Thompson, SAVE James Boldy
09:32 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Max White.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO.
09:12 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, Assist by Will Crane.

Wooster 4, Mass.-Boston 0
09:10 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Matt Laverty.
08:53 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, Assist by Nolen Beauregard.

Wooster 4, Mass.-Boston 1
08:53 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [08:53] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
08:43 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
08:29 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, Assist by Matt Hutchings.

Wooster 4, Mass.-Boston 2
08:29 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by MASS.-BO, [08:29] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Drew Largen.
08:15 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Matthew Konareski HIT POST
07:54 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER failed.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Grady Harban.
07:39 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
07:32 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Cole Allan.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
06:57 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
06:24 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Luke Budd WIDE
05:55 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Owen Thompson HIT POST
05:44 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by John Allen Ginder.

Wooster 5, Mass.-Boston 2
05:43 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [05:43] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
05:31 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, Assist by Jack Holub.

Wooster 6, Mass.-Boston 2
05:28 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [05:28] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
04:46 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg WIDE



04:26 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Ian Marsland, SAVE James Boldy
04:17 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar.
04:11 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO failed.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Graham Hickey.
03:53 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
03:40 WOOSTER Timeout by WOOSTER.
03:31 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO failed.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Matt Laverty.
02:46 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by Austin Jourde.

Wooster 7, Mass.-Boston 2
02:46 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Hunter Grafton won by WOOSTER, [02:46] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER (caused by Holden Kuzniar).
02:27 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Brayden MacLean (caused by Domenic Cuda).
02:03 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Jack Holub.
01:35 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Samuel Briggs, SAVE James Boldy
01:23 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
01:10 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Owen Thompson WIDE
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO James Boldy (caused by Jack Holub).
01:07 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, Assist by Will Crane.

Wooster 8, Mass.-Boston 2
01:07 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by MASS.-BO, [01:07] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Drew Largen.
01:03 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Drew Largen HIGH
00:54 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Cole Allan WIDE
00:13 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, Assist by Matt Hutchings.

Wooster 8, Mass.-Boston 3
00:13 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [00:13] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
00:00 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by MASS.-BO, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
00:00 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:58 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Patrick Dwinnells, SAVE Case Lowery
14:51 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
14:46 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.

Wooster 9, Mass.-Boston 3
14:46 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [14:46] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Sutton Ursillo.
14:18 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
14:11 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
14:08 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Braden Popper, SAVE James Boldy
13:56 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Liam Johnson.
13:46 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
13:15 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Brayden MacLean.
13:04 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Max White, SAVE Case Lowery
12:52 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Max White WIDE
12:39 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Case Lowery.
12:03 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Luke Budd.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Austin Jourde (caused by Matt Hutchings).
11:44 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings.
11:37 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, Assist by Brayden MacLean.

Wooster 9, Mass.-Boston 4
11:37 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [11:37] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Ian Marsland (caused by Holden Kuzniar).
10:44 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Joesph McCullough.
10:37 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
10:29 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Nolen Beauregard.
10:09 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, SAVE Case Lowery
09:14 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Jack Holub HIGH
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Owen Thompson (caused by Graham Hickey).
08:54 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Hank Alessandro.
08:54 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Hank Alessandro HIGH
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Cole Allan.



08:16 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
07:56 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg HIGH
07:51 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Thompson.
07:43 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg WIDE
07:00 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Sam Green WIDE
07:00 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.
07:00 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO James Boldy.
06:57 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor WIDE
06:54 MASS.-BO Penalty on MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:32 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Ryan Steckman-Buck.
06:18 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner WIDE
05:55 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Reilly Collins HIT POST
05:41 MASS.-BO 30-second clock violation by MASS.-BO.
05:29 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
05:26 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Thompson.
05:16 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by Lane Kellogg.

Wooster 10, Mass.-Boston 4
04:42 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Graham Hickey won by WOOSTER, [04:42] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Grady Harban.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.
03:46 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO failed.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Oliver Bateman.
03:24 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.
03:18 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda, SAVE James Boldy
02:17 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Jack Holub, SAVE James Boldy
02:07 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
01:50 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings BLOCKED
01:23 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
01:09 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Will Crane, SAVE James Boldy
01:08 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Jack Holub.
01:08 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub.

Wooster 11, Mass.-Boston 4
01:08 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by WOOSTER, [01:08] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
00:32 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
00:19 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Luke Budd, Assist by Lane Kellogg.

Wooster 12, Mass.-Boston 4

00:02 MASS.-BO
Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Drew Largen won by MASS.-BO, [00:19] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Joesph
McCullough.

00:01 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Joesph McCullough, SAVE Case Lowery
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by WOOSTER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
14:53 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Austin Jourde HIGH
14:39 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, SAVE James Boldy
14:32 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
14:28 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.

Wooster 13, Mass.-Boston 4
14:27 WOOSTER Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by WOOSTER.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg (caused by Holden Kuzniar).
13:41 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar.
13:35 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Cole Allan.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor (caused by Sutton Ursillo).
12:56 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Sutton Ursillo.
12:50 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Will Crane.
12:22 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder HIT POST
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Ian Marsland (caused by Carson Meczywor).
11:46 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor.
11:23 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Patrick Dwinnells, SAVE Case Lowery
11:18 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Case Lowery.
11:07 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
10:24 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Hank Alessandro.
10:19 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.



10:00 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
Wooster 13, Mass.-Boston 5

10:00 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
09:42 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, SAVE Case Lowery
09:02 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Brayden MacLean.

Wooster 13, Mass.-Boston 6
09:02 MASS.-BO Faceoff Max Phillips vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
08:44 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, Assist by Tyler Hilgert.

Wooster 13, Mass.-Boston 7
08:44 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
08:06 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Brayden MacLean HIGH
07:50 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, SAVE Case Lowery
07:45 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Case Lowery.
07:32 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
07:17 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Will Crane.
07:10 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Will Crane, SAVE James Boldy
06:54 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.
06:39 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by Lane Kellogg.

Wooster 14, Mass.-Boston 7
06:39 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Baker.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
06:20 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Luke Peter.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Owen Thompson.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Hank Alessandro.
05:49 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Grady Harban.
05:07 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
05:00 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg HIT CROSSBAR
04:16 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Sam Green BLOCKED
04:10 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
04:05 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, Assist by Sam Green.

Wooster 15, Mass.-Boston 7
04:05 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
03:57 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Nolen Beauregard WIDE
03:38 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Matthew Konareski BLOCKED
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Dale Wills.
03:10 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Jack Holub.
03:06 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg WIDE
02:49 MASS.-BO Penalty on MASS.-BO Holden Kuzniar (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:32 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg HIT CROSSBAR
02:23 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Austin Jourde.
02:12 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
01:38 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Patrick Dwinnells, SAVE Case Lowery
01:30 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
01:25 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, Assist by Tyler Hilgert.

Wooster 15, Mass.-Boston 8
01:25 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO, [01:25] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Nolen Beauregard.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
00:49 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Case Lowery.
00:40 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Hunter Grafton.
00:31 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO James Boldy, SAVE Case Lowery
00:08 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Luke Budd.
00:05 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO James Boldy.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
14:35 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, Assist by Tyler Hilgert.

Wooster 15, Mass.-Boston 9
14:35 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO, [14:35] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Matt Laverty.



-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO.
14:13 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Owen Bosland.
13:48 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Sam Green HIT POST
13:34 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO James Boldy.
13:28 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO failed.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
13:17 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Case Lowery.
13:12 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER failed.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Cooper Nichols.
12:59 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
12:49 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Brayden MacLean HIGH
11:43 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Cole Allan.
11:38 MASS.-BO 30-second clock violation by MASS.-BO.
11:17 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
11:11 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Sam Green.
10:49 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg.
10:45 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg, SAVE James Boldy
10:33 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Lane Kellogg WIDE
10:25 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Sam Green.
10:25 MASS.-BO Penalty on MASS.-BO Carson Meczywor (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:14 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Will Crane.
10:04 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Austin Jourde, SAVE James Boldy
09:56 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
09:17 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
09:09 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner WIDE
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner.
08:14 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
07:52 WOOSTER Shot by WOOSTER Owen Thompson, SAVE James Boldy
07:43 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
07:26 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner HIT CROSSBAR
07:16 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
07:03 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert.
06:42 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner BLOCKED
06:33 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Mac Dwyer.
06:21 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Cooper Nichols.

Wooster 16, Mass.-Boston 9
06:21 MASS.-BO Faceoff Max Phillips vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO, [06:21] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Thomas DeMaio.
06:14 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO David Oman.
05:38 WOOSTER Penalty on WOOSTER Luke Peter (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:30 MASS.-BO GOAL by MASS.-BO Matt Hutchings, Assist by Cole Allan.

Wooster 16, Mass.-Boston 10
05:30 MASS.-BO Faceoff Owen Bosland vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jack Baker.
04:52 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Jonathan Halpin.
04:19 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jonathan Halpin, SAVE Case Lowery
03:47 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER John Allen Ginder.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Owen Thompson.
03:15 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO failed.
03:06 MASS.-BO Ground ball pickup by MASS.-BO Joesph McCullough.
-- MASS.-BO Turnover by MASS.-BO Cole Allan.
02:41 WOOSTER Ground ball pickup by WOOSTER Domenic Cuda.
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Luke Peter (caused by Holden Kuzniar).
02:12 MASS.-BO Clear attempt by MASS.-BO good.
02:05 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Tyler Hilgert HIGH
01:56 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Jack Schartner, SAVE Case Lowery
01:47 WOOSTER Clear attempt by WOOSTER good.
01:08 WOOSTER GOAL by WOOSTER Jack Holub, Assist by Baird Hruska.

Wooster 17, Mass.-Boston 10
01:04 MASS.-BO Faceoff Max Phillips vs Jack Baker won by MASS.-BO (on faceoff violation).
00:52 WOOSTER Penalty on WOOSTER Patrick Kane (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:48 MASS.-BO Shot by MASS.-BO Reilly Collins HIGH
-- WOOSTER Turnover by WOOSTER Tim Higgin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


